Mrs. Jack Bryant and children spent Sunday with her sister, Mrs.

Ralph Ledford. Mrs. Johnny Kilpatrick and son left last week for Akron, Ohio where Mr. Kilpatrick is employed.

#### FOR SALE

We Carry A Full Line JOHNS-MANVILLE ROOFING Asphalt and Asbestos Shingles Roll Roofing

Asbestos and Brick Siding WESTERN AUTO ASSO. STORF

Mr. and Mrs. R. F. Merrett of Murphy visited Mr. and Mrs. C. M. Sneed Saturday.

Mr and Mrs. Johnny Keenum and daughter of Hiwassee Dam spent Sunday with Mr. and Mrs. Fred Kilpatrick

Mr. and Mrs. Rod McClean of Elizabethton, Tenn. visited her parents Mr. and Mrs. W. W. Hall

Mr. and Mrs. P. R. Hughes and family and Mr. and Mrs. Hoyt Kilpatrick and daughter visited Mr. and Mrs. C. M. Sneed Sunday

# **MORE PLEASURE**

Fleetwood. You'll find more pleasure in every pound. For Fleetwood is the only coffee that's SupAromatized. And Fleetwood

TO THE POUND!

alone can use this scientific roasting process that cooks in so much extra flavor. Like pressure cooking, this method gives quick and complete roasting with more coffee goodness retained. Try a cup now, and see what a difference SupAromatizing makes. Taste will tell you that for coffee at the peak of rich, delicious flavor, Fleetwood is tops!



### BETTER THINGS FOR BETTER LIVING WITH GAS

Our Stock of Heating Equipment

Furnaces - Space Heaters - Gas Ranges - Water Heaters, and Refrigerators - is complete.

SIMPLY MAKE YOUR SELECTION AND WE WILL DO THE REST.

Convenient monthly payments can be arranged over a period of three years.

SMOKY MOUNTAIN GAS CO., Inc.

On the Square Murphy, North Carolina



**MOTOR OIL** 

Keeps Your motor

YOUR SINCLAIR DEALER

ALLISON & DUNCAN, Agents SINCLAIR REFINING COMPANY MURPHY, N. C.

H. H. Sneed of Gastonia visiting his brothers C. M. and W. J. Sneed and other relatives.

Mr. and Mrs. Jess Winget, made

California produces half of the nation's fruits and nuts.

Farmers' plans call for an increase of five million acres in feed grains, or 3 per cent above

#### KEEPSAKE **Diamond Rings**

REGISTRATION CERTIFI-CATE WITH EVERY DIAMOND

Davis' Jewelers

NOTICE TO CREDITORS

Having qualified as Administraor of the Estate of J. M. McGuire. icceased, late of Cherokee County North Carolina, this is to notify all persons having claims against the said Estate to present them to the undersigned Administrator at Murphy, N. C., on or before the 8th day of May, 1949, or this notice will be pleaded in bar of their recovery. All persons indebted to said Estate will please make prompt payment.

This May 1st, 1948. J. J. McGUIRE, Administrator of the Estate of J. M. McGuire

NORTH CAROLINA,

CHEROKEE COUNTY. IN THE SUPERIOR COURT DOROTHY HARDIN COTHERN By Her Next Friend. Hattie Mae Hardin, Plaintiff,

JOHN COTHERN, Defendant.

This defendant, John Cothern take, notice that an action intitled as above has been comneed against him in the Super Court of Cherokee County orth Carolina, for the purpose of btaining a divorce on the ground of two years separation.

further take notice that he is reared to appear at the office of Clerk of Superior Court of Cherokee County, North Carolina, an answer or demur to the complain n said action within twenty (20 lays after the 13th day of May 948, or the plaintiff will apply to e Court for the relief demand d in said complaint,

This 14th day of April, 1948. J. L. HALL, Clerk Superior Court Cherokee County.

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF STATE PRELIMINARY CERTIFICAT OF DISSOLUTION

To All to Whom These Present May Come-Greeting:

Whereas, it appears to my satis faction, by duly authenticated record of the proceedings for the voluntary dissolution thereof by the unanimous consent of all the stockholders, deposited in my of fice, that the F. P. Cover & sons Incorporated a corporation of this whose principal office is situated at No. the Town of Andrews County o

## Dr. J. R. Bell

Dentist

Murphy General Hospital

Phones: Business 215 Residence 46

Murphy, N. C.



**SQUARE BOTTLE** Easier to Carry, to Store, to Use IT'S A SPACE SAVER IN YOUR REFRIGERATOR. Econ-o-seal Closures Grade A Pasteurized Milk DAILY DELIVERY

Mt. Valley Cooperative W .W. HOLLAND, Mgr. BRASSTOWN, N. C.

Giles W. Cover being the agent therein and in charge thereof, upon whom process may be serva business trip to Murphy Wednes- ed), has complied with the require- 40-4tc ments of Chapter 55, General Statutes, entitled "Corporations," preliminary to the issuing of this NORTH CAROLINA, Certificate of Dissolution: CHEROKEE COUNT

Now Therefore, I, Thad Eure, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify that the said corporation did, on the 13th day of April 1948, file in my office a duly executed and attested consent in writing to the dissolution of said corporation, executed by all the stockholders the record of the proceedings aforesaid are now on file in my said office as provided by law. In Testimony whereof, I have Burrell and wife, my official seal at Raleigh, this 13th day of April, A. D. 1948.

THAD EURE Secretary of State Record of Incorporations Book

Filed April 20, 1948 Recorded April 20, 1948. J. L. HALL C. S. C.

NOTICE CHEROKEE COUNTY.

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT U. S. G. Phillips, Administrator and husband. Mike Bonish, B. H. of the estate of W. D. Burrell, Burrell and wife, Emma Burrell, Petitioner, deceased.

Ira Burrell and wife, Fannie Burrell, Josie Sparks and husband, ed against them in the Superior Mark Sparks, Dollie Thompon and Court of Cherokee County, North Eusband, Christopher Thompson, Carolina, by the plaintiff as adthereof, which said consent and Altha Burrell Webb and husband, ministrator of W. D. Burrell, de-John Webb, Letha Josie and hushand, Vance Josie, Charlie Burrell the deceased, or so much thereof and wife, Fannie Burrell, Jessie hereto set my hand and affixed Gladys Bonish and husband, Mike Bonish, B. H. Burrell and wife, Emma Burrell, Lennah Nichols, Nick Burrell, and J. D. Burrell Respondents

Josic, Charlie Burrell and wife, Fannie Burrell, Jessie Burrell and demanded in said petition. Burroll Gladys Bonish Lennar Nichols and Nick Burrell, will take notice that an action entitled as above has been commenc ceased, to sell the real estate of as may be necessary for the pay-Burrell, ment of the debts of the deceased and the costs of the administration of his estate

And said defendants will further take notice that they are required to appear at the office of the

The defendants, Ira Burrell and Clerk of the Superior Court of wife, Fannie Burrell, Josie Sparks Cherokee County, in the court and husband, Mark Sparks, Dolly house in Murphy, North Carolina Thompson and husband, Christo- and answer or demur to the peti-Thompson, Altha Burrell tion filed in said proceeding, with-Webb and husband, John Webb, in ten (10) days after the 20th day Letha Josie and husband, Vance of May, 1948, or plaintiff will apply to the court for the relief

> This the 20th day of April, 1948 J. L. HALL, Clerk Superior Court



**NOTARY PUBLIC** FANNIE McGUIRE

SCOUT OFFICE

THE LONE RANGER

By Fran Striker









































